CURRICULUM VITAE

Name - DR. ANURAG BISSU
Designation : - Assistant Professor
Department : - Faculty of Physical Education
Faculty Of  :- Physical Education

Email ID - Anuragbissul1989@Gmail.Com

About: Dr. Anurag Bissu has been serving as an Assistant Professor in the Faculty of Physical
Education since 2016. With a strong academic background and a commitment to fostering
physical education, he has contributed significantly to the development of students in this field.
His expertise encompasses various aspects of physical education, including sports science,
fitness, and wellness. Dr. Bissu has been actively involved in organizing and participating in
seminars and workshops aimed at enhancing the knowledge and skills of both students and
faculty members. Through his dedication, he has played a pivotal role in promoting the
importance of physical education within the academic community. His contributions extend
beyond the classroom, as he continues to inspire and mentor students pursuing careers in
physical education and related disciplines. Dr. Bissu's unwavering commitment underscores
the vital role of physical education in holistic student development.

Experience:

R/

¢ 2 Year Working In D.A.V. Sr. Sec. Sch. Sri Ganganagar

R/

¢ 6 Month Working In Sanskar International Academy Hanumangarh
% As A Assistant Professor Working since 2016 in Faculty of Physical Education, Tantia

University

Qualification:-
Secondary Education From Rbse Board

Sr. Secondary Education From Rbse Board

B.A. From Mgsu Bikaner In Year 2008

B.P.Ed. From D.P.T.T.C. Nal Bikaner In The Year 2009
M.P.Ed From J.N.V.U. Jodhpur In The Year 2011
Ph.D. From Tantia University In The Year 2021

X/
X4

L)

7/ K/ 7/ K/
L X X I X X

7/
X4

L)

No. of Patents - 00
No. of Research Publications -

No. of Certification Courses - 00
No. Books/Book Chapters Published 19

AN NI NN



Research Work -
Areas of Interests: - All Physical Education Activities

Certifications:
Details (if available)

Research Publications:-

v AFdE wW@Red ud RIS el &1 w9, APRIL, 2021
v RS R a1 yfAe Adg wWRed v et |, JULY, 2021
V' 39 TG AN & S H 9T, AR ud R w1 anre™, 22/11/2020

v' Safer Roads, Safer Citizens: Creating Awareness, Optimizing Impact, March, 2021

National Conferences:-

v

Participated in National seminar on new education policy

Official in best zone inter University volleyball men’s tournament organized by Sri
Ganganagar in year 2018

Participated National workshop at gramathon Vidyapeeth College of education
Party

Participated in National seminar on higher education problems and prospectus

Participated in National seminar on modern plants and research methodology

Participate in National seminar on answering quality in teacher education at Suratgarh
b.Ed college

International Conferences

v

v

Participated in international conference on environmental ethics resource management
and regional development issues challenges and prospectus

Participated in international conference on innovating research on science humanities
engineering and management at Shri Kushal Das University pilibanga Hanumangarh
Participated in international seminar on inclusive and quality education challenges and
issues Award of excellence for his outstanding contribution towards the field of
education and teaching learning process

Participated in international seminar held at University Sri Ganganagar participated in

international conference held at Rajasthan University

Professional Membership:
Details (if available)



Patents:

Archery in India: Bulls-eye to Success
(Edition2024)

Education in Modern Times

Educational Management

Health Education Child Development
Sociological Aspects of Physical Education
Education and Sports Psychology

Sports and Environment Education
Sports and Environment Education
Education in Modern Times

Health Education Child Development
Sociological Aspects of Physical Education
Education and Sports Psychology
Educational Management

The dbs handbook of yoga (Edition1st)
Orthopedic Physiotherapy Rationale and
Rehabilitation

Muscle Injuries in Sports Medicine
Principles of Coaching

Motor Control and Human Movement

978-93-92595-40-0
978-93-6284-771-3
978-93-6284-633-4
978-93-6284-199-5
978-93-6284-481-1
978-93-6284-519-1
978-93-6284-162-9
978-93-6284-201-5
978-81-971839-9-7
978-81-971751-6-9
978-81-971751-8-3
978-81-971751-5-2
978-93-95791-65-6
978-93-86648-87-7

978-93-90012-78-7
978-93-90012-80-0
978-93-95337-03-8
978-93-92333-92-7

Rishabh Books

ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
DBS IMPRINTS

Amiga Press Inc.
Amiga Press Inc.
PARADISE PRESS
PARADISE PRESS



