# **CURRICULUM VITAE**

:-	DR. ANURAG BISSU
:-	Assistant Professor
: -	Faculty of Physical Education
: -	Physical Education
:-	Anuragbissu1989@Gmail.Com
	:- :- :-



**About**: Dr. Anurag Bissu has been serving as an Assistant Professor in the Faculty of Physical Education since 2016. With a strong academic background and a commitment to fostering physical education, he has contributed significantly to the development of students in this field. His expertise encompasses various aspects of physical education, including sports science, fitness, and wellness. Dr. Bissu has been actively involved in organizing and participating in seminars and workshops aimed at enhancing the knowledge and skills of both students and faculty members. Through his dedication, he has played a pivotal role in promoting the importance of physical education within the academic community. His contributions extend beyond the classroom, as he continues to inspire and mentor students pursuing careers in physical education and related disciplines. Dr. Bissu's unwavering commitment underscores the vital role of physical education in holistic student development.

#### Experience:

- 2 Year Working In D.A.V. Sr. Sec. Sch. Sri Ganganagar
- ✤ 6 Month Working In Sanskar International Academy Hanumangarh
- As A Assistant Professor Working since 2016 in Faculty of Physical Education, Tantia University

#### **Qualification:-**

- Secondary Education From Rbse Board
- Sr. Secondary Education From Rbse Board
- B.A. From Mgsu Bikaner In Year 2008
- S.P.Ed. From D.P.T.T.C. Nal Bikaner In The Year 2009
- ✤ M.P.Ed From J.N.V.U. Jodhpur In The Year 2011
- Ph.D. From Tantia University In The Year 2021

✓	No. of Patents	:-	00
✓	No. of Research Publications	: -	
✓	No. of Certification Courses	: -	00
✓	No. Books/Book Chapters Published	: -	19

Research Work	: -	
Areas of Interests:	: -	All Physical Education Activities

#### **Certifications**:

Details (if available)

#### **Research Publications:-**

- ✓ मानवीय स्वास्थ्य एवं शारीरिक शिक्षा का रूप, APRIL, 2021
- ✓ शारीरिक शिक्षा की भूमिका मानवीय स्वास्थ्य एवं विकास में, JULY, 2021
- ✓ देश एवं समाज के उत्थान में भाषा, साहित्य एवं शिक्षा का योगदान, 22/11/2020
- ✓ Safer Roads, Safer Citizens: Creating Awareness, Optimizing Impact, March, 2021

#### National Conferences:-

- Participated in National seminar on new education policy Official in best zone inter University volleyball men's tournament organized by Sri Ganganagar in year 2018
- Participated National workshop at gramathon Vidyapeeth College of education Party
- ✓ Participated in National seminar on higher education problems and prospectus
- ✓ Participated in National seminar on modern plants and research methodology
- ✓ Participate in National seminar on answering quality in teacher education at Suratgarh b.Ed college

#### **International Conferences**

- Participated in international conference on environmental ethics resource management and regional development issues challenges and prospectus
- ✓ Participated in international conference on innovating research on science humanities engineering and management at Shri Kushal Das University pilibanga Hanumangarh
- Participated in international seminar on inclusive and quality education challenges and issues Award of excellence for his outstanding contribution towards the field of education and teaching learning process
- Participated in international seminar held at University Sri Ganganagar participated in international conference held at Rajasthan University

## Professional Membership:

Details (if available)

### Patents:

Book Title	ISBN	Name of Publishing Agency/Publisher
Archery in India: Bulls-eye to Success		
(Edition2024)	978-93-92595-40-0	Rishabh Books
Education in Modern Times	978-93-6284-771-3	ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
Educational Management	978-93-6284-633-4	ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
Health Education Child Development	978-93-6284-199-5	ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
Sociological Aspects of Physical Education	978-93-6284-481-1	ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
Education and Sports Psychology	978-93-6284-519-1	ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
Sports and Environment Education	978-93-6284-162-9	ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
Sports and Environment Education	978-93-6284-201-5	ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
Education in Modern Times	978-81-971839-9-7	ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
Health Education Child Development	978-81-971751-6-9	ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
Sociological Aspects of Physical Education	978-81-971751-8-3	ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
Education and Sports Psychology	978-81-971751-5-2	ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
Educational Management	978-93-95791-65-6	ACADEMIC UNIVERSITY PRESS
The dbs handbook of yoga (Edition1st)	978-93-86648-87-7	DBS IMPRINTS
Orthopedic Physiotherapy Rationale and		
Rehabilitation	978-93-90012-78-7	Amiga Press Inc.
Muscle Injuries in Sports Medicine	978-93-90012-80-0	Amiga Press Inc.
Principles of Coaching	978-93-95337-03-8	PARADISE PRESS
Motor Control and Human Movement	978-93-92333-92-7	PARADISE PRESS